



Swapnil

10-WP-9014-2017.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9014 OF 2017**

Javeid Abdul Maniyar and Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Shaikh Ajij Dadamiya Shaikh. ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10338 OF 2022
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 743 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2299 OF 2022**

Mr. Sumit S. Kothari for the petitioners.

Mr. Nikhil Pujari i/b. Mr. P. N. Joshi for respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Stand over to 7th May 2026.
2. To be listed first in the category of final disposal at admission stage as part heard.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]